Union County Fair Queen Pageant

Princess Program

- Participants must be between the ages of 5 to 7 years old, and a Union County resident. Entry fee is \$25, and every participant will receive a tiara and sash.
- The first 20 entries will be accepted for the Princess Program
- Entry deadline for the <u>Princess Program ONLY</u> will be August 14th, 2023. All other pageant age groups entry deadline is July 30th, 2023.

Entries and fee can be mailed to:

Janice Osman 626 Sadler Rd. Anna, IL 62906

Entries can also be turned in to the pageant director any time before or by August 14th. On August 14th, the entries can be turned in at **TBD** from 6:00-8:00pm.

- <u>ALL</u> entries must be received and in the pageant director's possession by the 14th, <u>NOT</u> postmarked by the 14th.
- There will be a practice on Monday, August 7th from 5:00-6:00 and a mandatory meeting for parents/guardians and a practice on Thursday, August 17th at 5:00-6:00pm, at the Anna Elk's Lodge.
- Princess participants can wear a sundress or a knee length holiday type dress or a high/low dress. No long floor length gowns please.

Princess participants will walk on stage, have their name and a short bio read while on stage and then they will be asked what they want to be when they grow up. No judging/scoring will take place. All Princess Participants will be "crowned" on stage.

If you have any questions or to request an information packet and application, please feel free to call or text Janice at 618-833-7777. Information packets and applications can also be picked up at the informational meetings on July 5th & 23rd from 6:30-7:30pm and on July 30th from 5:00-5:30pm at the Fair Office located at Anna City Park.

Union County Fair Queen Princess Application



Full Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
School Attending:		
Grade in school		
Eye color		
Hair Color	<u> </u>	
Favorite Food:		
Least Favorite Food:		
Favorite Color:		
Activities:		
Mother's Name		
Father's Name		
	Can we text you? YES or NO	
Address:		
City:		

LIABILITY RELEASE

IN CONSIDERATION OF being permitted to participate in the Union County Fair Queen Princess Program, the entrant, on behalf of the Executive Board of the Union County Fair Association and the Pageant Directors, herby:

- 1. Acknowledge that the entrant's participation in the Union County Fair Queen Princess Program, may include activities that may be hazardous to the entrant and assumes the risk of injury or harm associated with such participation.
- 2. Releases and forever discharges the Executive Board of the Union County Fair Association and the Pageant Directors, shareholders, affiliates, agents, representatives, successors and assigns(collectively the "Releases") of and from all liability, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses, actions, and causes of action (collectively the "Claims") in respect of death, injury, loss, or damage to myself or property, howsoever caused, arising, or to arise by reason of or during my participation in the Union County Fair Queen Princess Program or pageant related events, whether prior to, during, or subsequent to my attendance, and notwithstanding that any Claim may have been contributed to or occasioned by the negligence of any of the Releases.
- 3. Indemnifies and holds harmless the Releases from and against any and all liability incurred by any or all of them arising as a result of or in any way connected to my participation in Union County Fair Queen Princess Program.
- 4. Understands and acknowledges that the Releases do not carry or maintain health, medical, accidental, or disability insurance coverage for the entrant, and therefore agrees to assume responsibility for such insurance coverage on the undersigned if the need should arise.

I HERBY ACKNOWLEDGE READING, UNDERSTANDING, AND AGREEING WITH THE FOREGOING.

	
Parent/Guardian	Signature/Date

Union County Fair Queen Princess Program CONSENT FORM

I hereby acknowledge that the personal data as shown on the entry form is correct, and that I have read and understand the Union County Fair Queen Princess Program general rules. I understand that the time, manner, and method of conducting the Pageant are solely within the discretion of the Pageant Officials and the decision of the judges are final. I hereby agree to comply with all rules of the Union County Fair Queen Princess Program. I agree to participate with good sportsmanship and respect for Union County.

I hereby grant permission to the Union County Fair Queen organizers, officials, pageant directors, and event organizers to use my photographs for publicity/promotional purposes in any and all media.

- All fees are non-refundable
- Anything lost, stolen, or damaged during the pageant practices or the pageant is not the responsibility of the Pageant Directors, the Union County Fair board, or the City of Anna.

The Entrant and her parent or guardian herby acknowledge that they have read the official rules and agrees to participate and/or allow their child to participate in all aspects of the pageant and Union County Fair, and any approved activities during the Queen's reigning year.

Parent/Guardian Signature/Date

Practice Pates & Deadlines

<u>Date</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Time</u>
July 5 th , 2023-Informational Meeting Fa	ir Office (Come & Go)	6:30-7:30pm
July 23 rd , 2023-Informational Meeting Fa	ir Office (Come & Go)	6:30-7:30pm
July 30th, 2023 (Entry forms can be turned in	n) Fair Office	5:30-7:00pm
August 4th, 2023 (entry forms can be turne		6:00-8:00pm
T-SHIRT ORDERS (option	al for Princesses) ARI	E DUE!!!!!!!!
August 7th, 2023(Optional Practice)	VFW	5:00-6:00pm
August 14th, 2023 ENTRY DEADLIN	NE VFW	6:00-8:30pm
August 17th, 2023(MANDATORY)	ELKS	5:00-6:00pm
August 20th, 2023	Anna Fairgrounds	TBD will be in AM

August 20th, 2023 Pageant Day!!!!!